

ITEM NO.18

COURT NO.2 SECTION IX  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16349/2011  
(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2011 in ANL No. 361/2011  
& APL No. 528/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GM,BRIHANMUMBAI ELEC.SUP.& TRANP.UNDERTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TOPWAY MULTITRADE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned  
Judgment and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/06/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. H.Toor,Adv.  
Mr. T.S. Sidhu,Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar,Adv.  
M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Jayant Bhushan,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak,Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Advocate, accepts  
notice on behalf of sole respondent.

There shall be stay of the impugned order of  
the High Court.

List for hearing on 6th July, 2011.

Till such time, the petitioner is permitted to  
process the tenders but no final decision be taken  
without the leave of the Court.

[Madhu Bala]  
Sr.PA

[Savita Sainani]  
Court Master