

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16349/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2011 in ANL No.361/2011 &
APL No. 528/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GM,BRIHANMUMBAI ELEC.SUP.& TRANP.UNDERTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TOPWAY MULTITRADE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/08/2011 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. G.E. Vahanvati, A.G.(mentd.by)
Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.
For M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Advs.For Respondent(s) Mr. Subodh Kr. Pathak, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board and having regard to the order passed on 8th July, 2011, let the matter be restored to the list for final disposal on 22nd September, 2011, at the top of the list, subject to part-heard matters.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar