

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).16349/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/06/2011 in ANL No.361/2011,APL No.528/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

GM,BRIHANMUMBAI ELEC.SUP.&amp; TRANP.UNDERTAKING

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S TOPWAY MULTITRADE PVT.LTD.

Respondent(s)

( for direction/modification)

Date: 13/03/2012      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.
	Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
	Mr. T.S. Sidhu, Adv.
	Mr. Akshat Kulshrestha, Adv.
	Ms. Pallavi Mohan, Adv.
	Mr. Dhaval Mehrotra, Adv.
	for M/S. M.V. Kini & Associates,Adv.s.

For Respondent(s) /applicant	Mr. Subodh Kr.Pathak, Adv.
	Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,AOR.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

## O R D E R

Let I.A.2 be listed for consideration  
separately two weeks hence. The opposite

parties in the application, who are the Special  
Leave Petitioners, will be at liberty to file

-2-

I.A.2 IN SLP(C)16349/11

their response to the application within a week;  
rejoinder, thereto, if any, may be filed within  
a week thereafter.

Liberty is also given to the applicant to  
file an additional affidavit, giving details of

the payments alleged to have been made for the  
months of December, 2011, January and February,  
2012.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)  
Assistant Registrar